John S Neely*
*admitted in PA and DC only

Law Offices Miller and Neely, PC 4 Simms Court Kensington, MD 20895

(301) 933-6304

Jerry Miller (of counsel)

November 16, 2022

Robert Baker, Assistant Chief, Policy Division – Media Bureau Gary Schonman, Special Counsel, Policy Division – Media Bureau Sima Nilsson, Attorney-Advisor, Policy Division – Media Bureau Federal Communications Commission Washington, DC 20554

RE: One Putt

POL-021422-24089468

Dear Sir

Transmitted herewith on behalf of One Putt is a Political File Consent Decree Compliance Report as required by the above-referenced proceeding.

Please address any questions concerning this matter to the undersigned.

John S Neely, Esq

Robert.Baker@fcc.gov Gary.Schonman@fcc.gov Sima.Nilsson@fcc.gov One Putt FRN 0024-0894-68

Political File Consent Decree File No. POL-021422-24089468

KWDO (formerly KJWL) San Joaquin, CA FACID 64144

KJFX Fresno, CA FACID 65773

Political File Consent Decree Compliance Report

I, Eric Ostlund, the designated Compliance Officer in the above-referenced matter, state as follows with regard to the above-captioned Political File Consent Decree:

Attached is a spreadsheet prepared by me, documenting requests received by One Putt, for the purchase of broadcast time by, or on behalf of, legally qualified candidates for public office or which communicate a message relating to any political matter of national importance starting August 10, and continuing through the November 8, 2022.

The Company established a Political File Compliance Plan, and distributed copies on March 21, 2022, to all personnel involved in the sale, or airing of applicable political and issue messaging.

As the designated compliance officer, I trained all involved personnel and explained the importance of record keeping and detailed the steps we would take to ensure timely reporting.

One Putt continues to implement and utilize this Political File Compliance Plan and its procedures. The Compliance Plan explains the requirements set forth in the Political Record-keeping Statutes and Rules and includes Operating Procedures that Covered Employees must follow to ensure compliance.

The Operating Procedures were made as simple as possible to ensure timely filling and avoid any issues of non-compliance. All forms, schedules, and relevant material came to my desk for signature and filing, and all personnel involved in the process agreed with and complied with this plan.

To the best of my knowledge, all required information was uploaded to our online public file in a timely manner so as to maintain full, complete, and up-to-date information. The company nor myself is aware of any instance of noncompliance with the terms and conditions of the Consent Decree during the reporting period.

I make this statement from personal knowledge because, in conjunction with a Company general partner, I developed the Company's Compliance Manual, Operating Procedures, compliance checklist, Compliance Training Program, distributed and reviewed the Manual with relevant personnel and trained Covered Employees as to its components and requirements.

I am in regular communication with station personnel concerning relevant matters and am also personally involved in the ongoing review of the Compliance Plan, including revisions as needed, to ensure that the information remains current, complete, accurate and effective.

I certify under penalty of perjury that my foregoing statement is true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge and belief.

Signed: Frie Studies

Date: //-/5-22

I am John Ostlund, a general partner of One Putt.

I have reviewed the foregoing Compliance Report and certify that the report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact, does not omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made therein, and is not misleading with respect to the period covered by the Compliance Report.

I certify under penalty of perjury that my foregoing statement is true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge and belief.

Signed:

Date: